SNOHOMISH HEALTH DISTRICT RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF HEALTH

4 - 74

RESOLUTION NUMBER:

4 - 74

RESOLUTION SUBJECT:

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SIGNING OF THE CONTRACT WITH THE INDIAN HEALTH

SERVICE

WHEREAS Snohomish Health District provides public health services to Indian people living on tax-exempt land in Snohomish County, and

WHEREAS the Department of Health, Education, and Welfare, Division of Indian Health Service, has proposed to contract with Snohomish Health District to partially pay for such services, in the amount of \$2,700 for the year 1974,

NOW THEREFORE the BOARD OF HEALTH of Snohomish Health District does authorize the Chairman to sign such contract on behalf of Snohomish Health District.

Adopted this 12th day of March 1974.

Charles Hill, Chairman

Board of Health

ATTEST:

Health Officer

March 12, 1974